Welcome to the State of California 

CDPH WARNS CONSUMERS NOT TO EAT CERTAIN “DEL MONTE” BRAND WHOLE CANTALOUPE 

Date: 10/18/2009 

Number: 09-93 

Contact: Al Lundeen - (916) 440-7259 

SACRAMENTO 

Dr. Mark Horton, director of the California Department of Public Health (CDPH), today warned consumers not to eat Del Monte whole cantaloupe sold at Northern California and Nevada Raley’s, Bel Air, Nob Hill Foods and Food Source stores between October 5 and October 16, 2009 because the cantaloupe may be contaminated with Salmonella. Raley’s, which owns Bel Air, Nob Hill Foods and Food Source stores, is voluntarily recalling 1,120 cartons of Del Monte whole cantaloupe after routine testing detected Salmonella. No illnesses have been reported from these products.

CDPH is issuing this alert in case consumers may still have some of the affected cantaloupe in their possession.

Salmonella is an organism which can cause serious and sometimes fatal infections in young children, frail or elderly people, and others with weakened immune systems.  Healthy persons infected with Salmonella often experience fever, diarrhea (which may be bloody), nausea, vomiting and abdominal pain. Consumers who may eaten this product and are experiencing the above symptoms should consult their health care provider.

Consumers who purchased these products should immediately discard them or return to the place of purchase for a full refund.  Consumers with questions may contact Raley’s Consumer Affairs, 1-800-925-9989, or e-mail feedback@raleys.com.

 
 
Last modified on: 10/19/2009 9:15 AM